
President Vice President Past President

Kelly Alexander (2026) Jeremy Quinn (2027) Alex Collins (2026)

Euclid Chemical Crutcher Structures Glacier Northwest, Inc.

971.294.8775 206.532.0888

303.807.1348 206.678.4738

kalexander@euclidchemical.com jeremy.quinn@lewisbuilds.com acollins@calportland.com

Officers

Steve Read (2027) Adam Fecher (2026) Mick Haggerty (2026) Jerry Abson (2027)

Seattle Public Utl. (Retired) Skanska USA Building City of Seattle

206.396.7697 206.379.1583 971.373.1950 206.684.8475

steveread@comcast.net adam.fecher@skanska.com Mick.Haggerty3@gmail.com jerry.abson@seattle.gov

Directors

Joel Kipple (2027) Ben Behnke (2028) Scott C Meyers (2028) Brett Knutsen (2028)

Cary Kopczynski & Co. CECO Concrete
Construction

CONCO SAK Builders

425.455.2144 253-852-2400 425.251.1684 253.604.1100

206.255.0792

joelk@ckcps.com ben.behnke@cecoconcrete.
com

smeyers@conconow.com brett.knutsen@sakbuildersi
nc.com

2025 - 2026 BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS
22223 7  Ave South, Des Moines, WA 98198 | O 206.878.1622th

Cory LeeAnn Shaw Mary E Bauer Ryan Matteson

Secretary/Treasurer & Director Member Services Director Industry & Technical Coordinator

206.713.3818 206.953.4501 509.998.9003

cshaw@warocks.org mbauer@warocks.org ryan@warocks.org

Staff

mailto:brett.knutsen@sakbuildersinc.com
mailto:brett.knutsen@sakbuildersinc.com

